

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

\_\_\_\_\_

- 1 AMEND House Bill No. 1368, Page 1, Section 162.732, Line 3, by deleting the word "five" and
- 2 inserting in lieu there of the word "seven"; and
- 3
- 4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 6, by inserting immediately after the word
- 5 "representatives" the phrase "who is a member of the majority party"; and
- 6
- 7 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 8, by inserting immediately after the word "senate"
- 8 the phrase "who is a member of the minority party"; and
- 9
- 10 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 12, by deleting the phrase "One member who is"
- 11 and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "Three members who are"; and
- 12
- 13 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 14 accordingly.

Standing Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Select Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_